CHAPTER 5 - Diagrams, exploded views and spare parts

This chapter contains functional diagrams of the machine and exploded views of the COBRA 330. This document will allow you to identify
the location of the various components making up the machine, thus enabling repairs and/or maintenance work to be carried out. In
addition, this document will also enable you to order spare parts, correctly identifying them by part number and position number.

5.1 - Diagrams

5.1.2 - Electrical system

KEY TO ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

[

()

_ T
L
Magneto-thermal

[ [t
& : = od=
Emergency Eletctropump =~ Motor i Transformer
TT  Microswitch LN\ Limit switch Bl pressure switch HE D
mAimmn| Polarity switch
olarity switcl
:
a
Fawiy  Relay ¥ Contactor A Ammmeter
| 9]
0 | 220~ F
240+
EX
124 415
440+
|
I 3|5 [I3|Al
LI co
AL

u

Vv

w

P
b

I

12

=]

FC

ﬁﬂL

F

u|Z|H|wn|o

Cobra 330

I

5 Volt fuse



Diagrams, exploded views and spare parts

5.2 - Exploded views

This part of the manual contains the exploded views of the COBRA 330 which will assist in gaining a thorough knowledge of the machine.

100
101
102
103————= | | 104
105§ E@J
— 106
Juig m
08— ¢ ¢
107
109 S 110

12— % @
M3———

114

—— 115

111 E
S

Cobra 330 13



Diagrams, exploded views and spare parts

Spare parts

14

Posiz ioneI Codice I

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

034.
010.
034.
010.
043.
001.
034.
010.
010.
.2001
010.
034.
010.
010.
016.
001.
007.
010.
010.
010.
0l6.
001.

007

1002
1201
1002
1201
0038
3709
1002
0313
1201

1201
0002
1201
1201
0260
1602
1980
1201
1201
1201
0259
1601

Descrizione |

Volantino morsa piccolo
Spina elastica 6 x 35

Leva a scatto 10 MA
Rondella diam.10 FL
Cilindro 20 M

Staffa bloccaggio cilindro
Leva a scatto 10 MA

Vite 8,8 TCEI 10 x 260

Vite TE autofilettante 5 x 35
Supporto ganascia

Vite VCE 8 x 10

Morsa legno tipo grande
Vite TCEI 6 x 16

Rondella diam. 6
Protezione disco anteriore
Squadro morsa

Boccola rotazione squadro
Vite TCEI 8 x 20

Vite VCE 8 x 16

Vite TCEI 8 x 40

Protezione disco anteriore
Piano di taglio

nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
4,000
2,000
2,000
1,000
1,000

Cobra 330




Exploded views (continued)

Diagrams, exploded views and spare parts

Cobra 330

15



Diagrams, exploded views and spare parts

Spare parts

16

Posiz ioneI Codice I

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

007.
010.
010.
010.
007.
007.
025.
025.
025.
025.
010.
043.
.2007
010.
010.
010.
.2011
007.
.2011
010.
010.

005

007

007

1962
1201
1201
0929
1961
1941
0084
0081
0085
0072
1201
0264

1201
1201
0406
1950

1201
1201

Descrizione |

Perno battuta molla

Dado M 16

Anello seeger diam. 20
Molla richiamo bilanciere
Perno supporto snodo testa
Supporto snodo testa
Ralla GS 81104
Reggispinta AXK 2035
Ralla WS 81104

Cuscinetto 32004X

Dado M 20

Raccordo a gomito 6/4-1/8
Spruzzatore rubinetto
Vite TCEI 5 x 30

Vite TCEI 6 x 25

Dado M 30 p.2

Flangia dx

Bilanciere

Flangia sx

Vite VCE 8 x 16

Motore HP 3 Volt. 220-380 Hz. 50

nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
4,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

Cobra 330




Exploded views (continued)

Diagrams, exploded views and spare parts

©
Te}
—
~
Te}
—
[V A |V A
©
© %
o
© ®
-
Al
©
—

159

148

147

144

Cobra 330

17



Diagrams, exploded views and spare parts

Spare parts

18

Posiz ioneI Codice I

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

010.
0l16.
028.
007.
007.
034.
022.
022.
034.
010.
025.
034.
010.
034.
010.
034.
034.
010.
010.
0l6.

1201
0450
0005
1955
1971
1002
0235
0245
0710
1201
0600
0410
1201
1112
1201
1403
1161
1201
1201
1353

Descrizione |

Dado M 16

Basamento

Pompetta per lubrificazione

Leva comando testa

Tassello battuta leva comando testa
Leva a scatto 10 MA

Pressacordone 3243 nero PGl1l
Controdado 3213B grigio PG1l1
Scatola per motori tipo AX4

Vite autofil 3,9 x 12

Guarnizione per scatola motori
Coperchio per scatola motori

Vite autofil 3,9 x 12

Volantino diam. 40 M 8

Dado autobloccante M 8

Tanica 2 litri

Manopola nera diam. 18,8

Rondella diam. 20

Vite TCEI 8 x 20

Piano supplementare appoggia pezzi

nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
mt
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
nr

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
1,000
4,000
0,850
1,000
4,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
3,000
3,000
1,000

Cobra 330




